
CHAPTER 33-04-11
EXTENSION OF TIME

Section
33-04-11-01 General Provisions

33-04-11-01. General provisions.

1. When for reasons satisfactory to the state registrar a death or fetal death record cannot be 
completed within the time period specified by North Dakota Century Code sections 23-02.1-19 
and 23-02.1-20, the state registrar may grant an extension. 

2. The subregistrar may issue a burial-transit permit once the facts of death are filed with the 
state registrar.

3. In all cases, a completed death record must be filed with the state registrar after a period of no 
more than thirty days after an extension has been granted.

History: Amended effective January 1, 2008.
General Authority: NDCC 23-02.1-04, 28-32-02
Law Implemented: NDCC 23-02.1-22
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